SUBMITTAL TO THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE, STATE OF CALIFORNIA



FROM: Don Kent, Treasurer-Tax Collector

SUBMITTAL DATE: OCT 01 2015

SUBJECT: Recommendation for Distribution of Excess Proceeds for Tax Sale No. 197, Item 35. Last assessed to: Maria Ruvalcaba, an unmarried woman. District 1 [\$6,955]. Fund 65595 Excess Proceeds from Tax Sale.

RECOMMENDED MOTION: That the Board of Supervisors:

1. Approve the claim from Jose Angel Vasquez for payment of excess proceeds resulting from the Tax Collector's public auction sale associated with parcel 345230011-1; (continued on page two)

BACKGROUND:

Summary

In accordance with Section 3691 et seq. of the California Revenue and Taxation Code, and with prior approval of the Board of Supervisors, The Tax Collector conducted the August 20, 2013 public auction sale. The deed conveying title to the purchasers at the auction was recorded October 2, 2013. Further, as required by Section 4676 of the California Revenue and Taxation Code, notice of the right to claim excess proceeds was given on October 30, 2013 to parties of interest as defined in Section 4675 of said code. Parties of interest have been determined by an examination of lot book reports as well as Assessor's and Recorder's records, and various research methods were used to obtain current mailing addresses for these parties of interest. (continued on page two)

Don Kent

Treasurer-Tax Collector

| FINANCIAL DATA | Current Fiscal Year: | Next Fiscal Year: | Total Cost: | | On | igoing Cost: | ■ ************************************ | CONSENT c. Office) |
|-----------------|-----------------------|--------------------|-------------|-------|----|-----------------|----------------------------------------|-----------------------|
| COST | \$ 6,955 | \$ 0 | \$ | 6,955 | \$ | 0 | 0 | D-0629 |
| NET COUNTY COST | \$ 0 | \$ 0 | \$ | 0 | \$ | Onsent D Police | | Policy X |
| SOURCE OF FUN | DS: Fund 65595 | Excess Proceeds fr | om Tax S | ale | | Budget Adjustn | nent: N/A | |
| | | | | | | For Fiscal Year | : 15/1 | 6 |
| C.E.O. RECOMME | NDATION: | APPROVE | | | 1 | | | |

County Executive Office Signature

MINUTES OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

| On motion of Supervisor Benoit, seconded by Supervisor Tavagl | one and duly |
|--------------------------------------------------------------------|--------------|
| carried by unanimous vote, IT WAS ORDERED that the above matter is | approved as |
| recommended. | |

Aves:

Positions Added

Change Order

4/5 Vote

Jeffries, Tavaglione, Washington, Benoit and Ashley

Nays:

None

Absent: Date:

None

November 3, 2015

XC:

Treasurer

Prev. Agn. Ref.:

District: 1

Agenda Number:

Kecia Harper-Ihem Clerk of the Board

SUBMITTAL TO THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS, COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE, STATE OF CALIFORNIA

FORM 11: Recommendation for Distribution of Excess Proceeds for Tax Sale No. 197, Item 35. Last assessed to: Maria Ruvalcaba, an unmarried woman. District 1 [\$6,955]. Fund 65595 Excess Proceeds from Tax Sale.

DATE: DCT_0 1 2015

PAGE: Page 2 of 2

RECOMMENDED MOTION:

2. Authorize and direct the Auditor-Controller to issue a warrant to Jose Angel Vasquez in the amount of \$6,955.34, no sooner than ninety days from the date of this order, unless an appeal has been filed in Superior Court, pursuant to the California Revenue and Taxation Code Section 4675.

BACKGROUND:

Summary (continued)

The Treasurer-Tax Collector has received one claim for excess proceeds:

1. Claim from Jose Angel Vasquez based on a Long Form Deed of Trust and Assignment of Rents recorded April 14, 2008 as Instrument No. 2008-0183353.

Pursuant to Section 4675 of the California Revenue and Taxation Code, it is the recommendation of this office that Jose Angel Vasquez be awarded the excess proceeds in the amount of \$6,955.34. Supporting documentation has been provided. The Tax Collector requests approval of the above recommended motion. Notice of this recommendation was sent to the claimant by certified mail.

Impact on Citizens and Businesses

Excess proceeds are being released to the Deed of Trust holder of the property.

ATTACHMENTS (if needed, in this order):

A copy of the Excess Proceeds Claim form and supporting documentation are attached.

CLAIM FOR EXCESS PROCEEDS FROM THE SALE OF TAX-DEFAULTED PROPERTY (SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR FURTHER INSTRUCTIONS)

| To: | Don Kent, Treasurer-Tax Collector | | | | | | |
|----------------------------------------------------|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------|---------------------------------------|--------------------------|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|---------------------------|-----------------|
| Re: | Claim for Excess Proceeds | | | | | | |
| TC 197 | Item 35 Assessment No.: 345230011-1 | | | | | • | |
| Assess | ee: RUVALCABA, MARIA | | | | | | |
| Situs: | | | | · | | | |
| Date So | old: August 20, 2013 | | | | | | |
| Date De | eed to Purchaser Recorded: October 2, 2013 | | | | | | |
| Final Da | ate to Submit Claim: October 2, 2014 | | | | | | |
| \$ 100, E pro Recordo I/We ar hereto e | from the sale of the above mentione operty owner(s) [check in one box] at the time er's Document No. 2008-0183353 recorded the rightful claimants by virtue of the attached ach item of documentation supporting the claim | ed real property. I/e of the sale of the onc OHIH2008 ed assignment of submitted. | We were the property A copy interest. | € | older(s), nced by Ri ument is at isted below | iverside Co tached her | ounty re to. |
| () | YOUR CLAIM WILL NOT BE CONSIDERED U TICHED RECORDED TRUST DE | | NOTE | | TACHED. | | |
| <u> 4 11</u> | Menta Necotata (PO) De | ED ANU | NUTE | | | - | |
| | | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | | | | · | |
| | | | | | | | • |
| • | | | | | | | |
| nave to claimant I/We aff | operty is held in Joint Tenancy, the taxsale prosign the claim unless the claimant submits promay only receive his or her respective portion or irm under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is d this day of | oof that he or she of the claim. s true and correct. | this Joint is entitled | Tenancy, a to the full a | amount of | nt Tenants the claim, | will the |
| Execute | d this/ day of/\(\textit{OVEMADE/\textit{-}}\)2(| | MGELL. hty, State | SCAT | | | |
| The | ow and Vicque | | | | | | |
| Signatui | e of Claimant | Signature of Cla | aimant | | | | |
| Jose | - Angel VASQUEZ | | | | | | |
| Print Na | | Print Name | | | | | |
| ろい Street A | | Street Address | - | - | | | |
| \sim | emead CA 91770 | . Otreet Address | | | e de la companya de l | | |
| City, Sta | ite, Zip | City, State, Zip | | | manage is no is | | |
| Phone N | | Phone Number | | | 000000 | (4.00) | |

RECORDING REQUESTED BY:

AND WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO: Jose Angel Vasquez 3144 Ivar Street Rosemead, CA 91770

DOC # 2008-0183353 04/14/2008 08:00A Fee:29.00 Page 1 of 4

Recorded in Official Records County of Riverside Larry W. Ward

County Clerk & Recorder



| s | R | U | PAGE | SIZE | DA | MISC | LONG | RFD | COPY |
|---|---|---|------|------|------|------|------|------|------|
| 2 | | | Ч | | (| | | | ÷, |
| Ø | Α | L | 465 | 426 | PCOR | NCOR | SMF | NCHG | |
| | | • | | | T: | | CTY | UNI | 051 |

A.P.N.: 345-230-011-1

Order No .:

Escrow No.:

LONG FORM DEED OF TRUST AND ASSIGNMENT OF RENTS

THIS DEED OF TRUST, made this 24th day of December 2007, between

TRUSTOR: Maria S. Ruvalcaba, an Unmarried Woman

whose address is 1882 Heidleman Rode, Los Angeles, CA 90032 and

TRUSTEE: Reliable Escrow Service Corporation

BENEFICIARY: Jose Angel Vasquez, A Married Man

Witnesseth: That Trustor IRREVOCABLY GRANTS, TRANSFERS AND ASSIGNS to TRUSTEE IN TRUST, WITH

POWER OF SALE, that property in the County of Riverside, State of California, described as:

Parcel 1

Parcel 3 of Parcel Map 6646 as per map recorded in Book Parcel Map Book 20, Page 64, Records of Riverside County, California

This Deed of Trust is given and accepted upon the express provision that should the property hereinbefore described, or any part hereof, be conveyed or alienated by Trustor, either voluntarily or by operation of law, without Beneficiary's written consent, then all sums secured hereby shall, at Beneficiary's option, become immediately due and payable.

TOGETHER WITH the rents, issues, and profits thereof, SUBJECT, HOWEVER, to the right, power and authority given to and conferred upon Beneficiary by paragraph 10 of the provisions incorporated by reference to collect and apply such rents, issues and profits.

FOR THE PURPOSE OF SECURING: 1.Performance of each agreement of Trustor incorporated by reference or contained herein. 2.Payment of the indebtedness evidenced by one promissory note of even date herewith, and any extension or renewal thereof, in the principal sum of \$100,000.00 executed by Trustor in favor of Beneficiary or order. 3. Payment of such further sums as the then record owner of said property hereafter may borrow from Beneficiary, when evidenced by another note (or notes) reciting it is so secured.

TO PROTECT THE SECURITY OF THIS DEED OF TRUST, TRUSTOR AGREES:

- (1) To keep said property in good condition and repair; not to remove or demolish any building thereon; to complete or restore promptly and in good and workmanlike manner any building which may be constructed, damaged or destroyed thereon and to pay when due all claims for labor performed and materials furnished therefore; to comply with all laws affecting said property or requiring any alterations or improvements to be made thereon; not to commit or permit waste thereof; not to commit, suffer or permit any act upon said property in violation of law; to cultivate, irrigate, fertilize, fumigate, prune and do all other acts which from the character or use of said property may be reasonably necessary, the specific enumerations herein not excluding the general.
- (2) To provide, maintain and deliver to Beneficiary fire insurance satisfactory to and with loss payable to Beneficiary. The amount collected under any fire or other insurance policy may be applied by Beneficiary upon indebtedness secured hereby and in such order as Beneficiary may determine, or at option of Beneficiary the entire amount so collected or any part thereof may be released to Trustor. Such application or release shall not cure or waive any default or notice of default hereunder or invalidate any act done pursuant to such notice.

(3) To appear in and defend any action or proceeding purporting to affect the security hereof or affect the security hereof or the rights or powers of Beneficiary or Trustee; and to pay all costs and expenses, including cost of evidence of title and attorney's fees in a reasonable sum, in any such action or proceeding in which Beneficiary or Trustee may appear, and in any suit brought by Beneficiary to foreclose this Deed.

(4) To pay: at least ten days before delinquency all taxes and assessments affecting said property, including assessments on appurtenant water stock; when due, all incumbrances, charges and liens, with interest, on said property or any part thereof, which appear to be prior or superior hereto; all costs, fees

and expenses of this Trust.

Should Trustor fail to make any payment or to do any act as herein provided, then Beneficiary or Trustee, but without obligation so to do and without notice to or demand upon Trustor and without releasing Trustor from any obligation hereof, may: make or do the same in such manner and to such extent as either may deem necessary to protect the security hereof, Beneficiary or Trustee being authorized to enter upon said property for such purposes; appear in and defend any action or preceeding purporting to affect the security hereof or the rights or powers of Beneficiary or Trustee; pay, purchase, contest or compromise any incumbrance, charge or lien which in the judgement of either appears to be prior or superior hereto; and, in exercising any such powers, pay necessary expenses, employ counsel and pay his reasonable fees.

(5) To pay immediately and without demand all sums so expended by Beneficiary or Trustee, with interest from date of expenditure at the rate called for in the note secured hereby, or at the amount allowed by law at date of expenditure, whichever is greater, and to pay for any statement provided for by law in effect at the date hereof regarding the obligation secured hereby any amount demanded by the Beneficiary not to exceed the maximum allowed by law at

the time when said statement is demanded.

(6) That any award of damages in connection with any condemnation for public use of or injury to said property or any part thereof is hereby assigned and shall be paid to Beneficiary who may apply or release such moneys received by him in this same manner and with the same effect as above provided for disposition of proceeds of fire or other insurance.

(7) That by accepting payment of any sum secured hereby after its due date, Beneficiary does not waive his right either to require prompt payment when

due of all other sums so secured or to declare default for failure so to pay.

(8) That at any time or from time to time, without liability therefore and without notice, upon written request of Beneficiary and presentation of this Deed and said note for endorsement, and without affecting the personal liability of any person for payment of the indebtedness secured hereby, Trustee may: reconvey any part of said property; consent to the making of any map or plat thereof; join in granting any easement thereon; or join in any extension agreement or any agreement subordinating the lien or charge hereof.

(9) That upon written request of Beneficiary stating that all sums secured hereby have been paid, and upon surrender of this Deed and said note to Trustee for cancellation and retention and upon payment of its fees. Trustee shall reconvey, without warranty, the property then held hereunder. The recitals in such reconveyance of any matters or facts shall be conclusive proof of the truthfulness thereof. The grantee is such reconveyance may be described as "the person or persons legally entitled thereto." Five years after issuance of such full reconveyance, Trustee may destroy said note and this

Deed (unless directed in such request to retain them.)

(10) That as additional security, Trustor hereby gives to and confers upon Beneficiary the right, power and authority, during the continuance of these Trusts, to collect the rents, issues and profits of said property, reserving unto Trustor the right, prior to any default by Trustor in payment of any indebtedness secured hereby or in performance of any agreement hereunder, to collect and retain such rents, issues and profits as they become due and payable, Upon any such default, Beneficiary may at any time without notice, either in person, by agent, or by a receiver to be appointed by a court, and without regard to the adequacy of any security for the indebtedness hereby secured, enter upon and take possession of said property or any part thereof, in his own name sue for or otherwise collect such rents, issues and profits, including those past due and unpaid, and apply the same, less costs and expenses of operation and collection, including reasonable attorney's fees, upon any indebtedness secured hereby, and in such order as Beneficiary may determine. The entering upon and taking possession of said property, the collection of such rents, issues and profits and the application thereof as aforesaid, shall not cure or waive any default or notice of default hereunder or invalidate any act pursuant to such notice.

(11) That upon default by Trustor in payment of any indebtedness secured hereby or in performance of any agreement hereunder, Beneficiary may declare all sums secured hereby immediately due and payable by delivery to Trustee of written declaration of default and demand for sale and of written notice of default and of election to cause to be sold said property, which notice Trustee shall cause to be filed for record. Beneficiary also shall deposit with

Trustee this Deed, said note and all documents evidencing expenditures secured hereby.

After the lapse of such time as may then be required by law following the recordation of said notice of default, and notice of sale having been given as then required by law, Trustee, without demand on Trustor, shall sell said property at the time and place fixed by it in said notice of sale, either as a whole or in separate parcels, and in such order as it may determine, at public auction to the highest bidder for cash in lawful money of the United States, payable at time of sale. Trustee may postpone sale of all or any portion of said property by public amouncement at such time and place of sale, and from time to time thereafter may postpone such sale by public announcement at the time fixed by the preceding postponement. Trustee shall deliver to such purchaser its deed conveying the property so sold, but without any covenant or warranty, express or implied. The recitals in such deed of matters or facts shall be conclusive proof of the truthfulness thereof. Any person, including Trustor, Trustee, or Beneficiary as hereinafter defined, may purchase at such sale.

After deducting all costs, fees and expenses of Trustee and of this Trust, including cost of evidence of title in connection with sale, Trustee shall apply the proceeds of sale to payment of: all sums expended under the terms hereof, not then repaid, with accrued interest at the amount allowed by law in effect

at the date hereof; all other sums then secured hereby; and the remainder, if any, to the person or persons legally entitled thereto.

- (12) Beneficiary, or any successor in ownership of any indebtedness secured hereby, may from time to time, by instrument in writing, substitute a successor or successors to any Trustee named herein or acting hereunder, which instrument, executed by the Beneficiary and duly acknowledged and recorded in the office of the recorder of the county or counties where said property is situated, shall be conclusive proof of proper substitution of such successor Trustee or Trustees, who shall, without conveyance from the Trustee predecessor, succeed to all its title, estate, rights, powers and duties, must contain the name of the original Trustor, Trustee and Beneficiary hereunder, the book and page where this deed is recorded and the name and address of the new Trustee.
- (13) That this Deed applies to, insures to the benefit of, and binds all parties hereto, their heirs, legatees, devisees, administrators, executors, successors and assigns. The term Beneficiary shall mean the owner and holder, including pledgees, of the note secured hereby, whether or not named as Beneficiary herein. In this Deed, whenever the context so required, the masculine gender includes the feminine and/or neuter, and the singular number includes the

(14) That Trustee accepts this Trust when this Deed, duly executed and acknowledged, is made a public record as provided by law. Trustee is not obligated to notify any party hereto of pending sale under any other Deed of Trust or of any action or Proceeding in which Trustor, Beneficiary or Trustee

shall be party unless brought by Trustee.

342-230-011-1

The undersigned Trustor requests that a copy of any Notice of Default and of any Notice of Sale hereunder be mailed to him at his address hereinbefore set

Signature of Trustor

Document Date: December 24, 2007

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES

before me,

a notary public in and for

me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

BARBARA A. KRAMIG Commission # 1599570 Notary Public - California Los Angeles County My Comm. Expires Aug 6, 2009

Long Form DEED OF TRUST

WITH POWER OF SALE (INDIVIDUAL)

Reliable Escrow Service Corporation

AS TRUSTEE 6028 Whittier Blvd. Los Angeles, CA 90022

| REQUEST FO | NÔT RECOR R FULL REC | | NCE - | | |
|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------------------------------------|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|---------------------|-------------------|-------------------|
| | nly when note l | | | | |
| Reliable Escrow Service Corporation, Trustee | | | Dated: | | · · |
| undersigned is the legal owner and holder of all indebtedness secure and satisfied; and you are hereby requested and directed, on payme nees of indebtedness, secured by said Deed of Trust, delivered to y as designated by the terms of said Deed of Trust, the estate now hel | ent to you of any s you herewith toget | sums owing to the control of the con | you under the terms | s of said Deed of | i irust, to cance |
| <u> </u> | | | | | |
| | | | | ^ | |
| Mail Reconveyance to: | . · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | · . | | ^ | |
| Mail Reconveyance to: | ר. ד | | | <u>^</u> | |
| Mail Reconveyance to: | | | | | |
| Mail Reconveyance to: | 1 | D., | | | |
| Mail Reconveyance to: | | Ву | | | |

Do not lose or destroy this Deed of Trust OR THE NOTE which it secures. Both must be delivered to the Trustee for cancellation before reconveyance will be made.

ESCROW NO .:

NOTE SECURED BY DEED OF TRUST

STRAIGHT NOTE

\$100,000.00

LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA

DECEMBER 24, 2007

In installments and at the times hereinafter stated, for value received, I, promise to pay to Jose Angele Vasquez

or order, at Los Angeles, California, or at place designated by the holder(s) hereof, the principal sum of One Hundred Thousand and 00 /100 Dollars (\$100,000.00) the entire balance of principal no interest shall become all due and payable in full on or before December 24, 2008

The Deed of Trust securing this note contains the following: "This Deed of Trust is given and accepted upon the express provision that should the property hereinbefore described, or any part thereof, be conveyed or alienated by Trustor, either voluntarily or by operation of law, without Beneficiary's written consent, then all sums secured hereby shall, at Beneficiary's option, become immediately due and payable."

Each payment shall be credited first on interest then due and the remainder on principal sum; and interest shall thereupon cease upon the amount so credited on the said principal. Should default be made in payment of any installment when due the whole sum of principal and interest shall become immediately due at the option of the holder of this note. Principal and interest payable in lawful money of the United States of America. Should suit be commenced to collect this note or any portion thereof, such sum as the Court may deem reasonable shall be added hereto as attorney's fees. This note is secured by a Deed of Trust to **Reliable Escrow Service Corporation**, a California Corporation as Trustee, affecting the property located at: vacant land A.P.N. # 345-230-011-1 in the County of Riverside

DO NOT DESTROY THIS NOTE: When paid, said original Note, together with the Deed of Trust securing same, must be surrendered to Trustee for cancellation and retention before reconveyance will be made.

Maria S Duvalcaha

Jose Angel Vasquez

3144 Ivar Street Rosemead, CA 91770 Tel 626.485.8609

Don Kent, Treasurer-Tax Collector

Date: Nov 1st 2013

To Whom it May Concern:

I state under penalty of perjury that Maria Ruvalcaba, borrowered the sum of \$100,000.00 on December 24th 2007 and has not made any payments on said Note and Trust Deed (see attached). The entire balance of \$100,000.00 is due and payble in full to me at this time. And has been due since December 24th 2008.

Jose Angel Vasquez

| | 1 and | 190 apr 1914 |
|------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|---------------------------------------------------------|
| | SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION | COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY |
| | Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. Print your name and address on the reverse so that we can return the card to you. Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, or on the front if space permits. | A. Signature A. B. Received by (Printed Name) C. Date |
| | 1. Article Addressed to: | D. Is delivery address different from item 1 |
| September 1, 2015 | Jose Angel Vasquez 3144 Ivar Street Rosemead, CA 91770 | JOSE ANGEL W |
| ose Angel Vasquez B144 Ivar Street Rosemead, CA 91770 | EP 197-35 | Certified Mail |
| Re: APN: 345230011-1 TC 197 Item 35 Date of Sale: August 2 | 2. Article Number 7003 (Transfer from service label) PS Form 3811, August 2001 Domestic F | 2260 0004 1558 7615 Return Receipt 1025 |
| | claim for excess proceeds from the above-me | entioned tax sale. The |
| iceamentation you have provid | ed is insufficient to establish your claim. | |
| Please submit the necessary p | roof to establish your right to claim the exassist the Tax Collector in making the det | |

Please send in all documents within 30 days (<u>October 1, 2015</u>). If you should have any questions, please contact me at the number listed below.

Sincerely,

Jennifer Pazicni
Tax Sale Operations Unit
(951) 955-3336
(951) 955-3990 Fax
jpazicni@co.riverside.ca.us

YO JOSE ANGEL VOZUVEZ

TESTIFICO QUE YO NO E RESIVIDO

dinero ningono des de El Clia

1-noviembre 2013 de la

Señora maria Rubalcaba

ASTA IA FECHA de 04 9-70-2013

Que ampl Vozguz

See Attached CALIFORNIA
JUVAT Required by CALIFORNIA'S
LAW

| CALIFORNIA JURAT WITH AFFIANT STATE | MENT GOVERNMENT CODE § 8202 |
|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| See Attached Document (Notary to cross out li | nes 1–6 below) ted only by document signer[s]. <i>not</i> Notary) |
| | tod only by dood.not. digital[e], not itedary) |
| | |
| 2 | |
| 3 | |
| | |
| 5 | |
| | |
| Signature of Document Signer No. 1 | Signature of Document Signer No. 2 (if any) |
| A notary public or other officer completing this certific document to which this certificate is attached, and not | cate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document. |
| State of California County of US ANGELES | Subscribed and sworn to (or affirmed) before me on this 10 day of September, 2015 by Date |
| | (1) Jose ANGEL VAZQUE |
| | (and (2)) |
| GLADYS ROSIER | Name(s) of Signer(s) |
| Commission # 2094819 Notary Public - California Los Angeles County My Comm. Expires Jan 20, 2019 | proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) who appeared before me |
| 77-13 E GARVEY AVE | Simpature #//// |
| Rosenead as 91770 | Signature // // Signature of Notary Public |
| 626 280 4107 | |
| Seal Place Notary Seal Above | |
| <u> </u> | PTIQNAL |
| | s information can deter alteration of the document or is form to an unintended document. |
| Description of Attached Document | |
| Fitle or Type of Document: | Document Date: |
| Number of Pages: Signer(s) Other Than N | amed Above: |

©2014 National Notary Association • www.NationalNotary.org • 1-800-US NOTARY (1-800-876-6827) Item #5910